

Our Ref: 459/2023
AUGUST 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to your current web filtering / proxy contract.

The details we require are:

- Who is your current provider for this contract?

Cisco, Microsoft and via NHS England.

- When is the contract renewal date?

Cisco

Microsoft

- Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date

Cisco- £22,275.53 (Gross)

Microsoft

- Start date & duration of framework/contract?

Cisco 31/07/2023 - 1/07/2024

Microsoft

- Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

Cisco – Optional extension

Microsoft – Optional Extension

- Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Cisco – Optional extension

Microsoft – Optional extension

Our Ref: 459/2023
AUGUST 2023

- Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

David Linacre, Head of Digital Operations & Cyber Security